You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1884 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th January 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39]|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1884 | 559 [ 635 | 119 | 594 | 494 | 425 | 921 963 227 | 480 | 645 | 532 | 1058 | 798 242 610 401 466 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Below are a list of groups in society who some people
feel are unfairly discriminated against. For each one,
please say how much discrimation, if any, you think that
group suffers in Britain today.
Gypsies and Travellers
Suffer a lot of discrimination 28 22 33 44| 20 28 38 26 29 33 27 26 28 28 26 26 30 23 31 23
Suffer some discrimination 32 30 36 25 32 37 26 29 34 33 29 35 30 33 30 31 29 31 35 36
TOTAL A LOT / SOME 60 52 69 69 52 65 64 55 63 66 56 61 58 61 56 57 59 54 66 59
Suffer a little discrimination 23 27 19 20 27 20 23 26 20 16 26 23 24 22 26 21 24 28 17 29
Are not discriminated against at all 10 15 6 6 15 7 5 12 8 5 10 9 13 10 9 13 11 10 9 6
TOTAL A LITTLE / NONE 33 42 25 26 42 27 28 38 28 21 36 32 37 32 35 34 35 38 26 35
Dontknow 8 | 6 6 5|7 8 8| 7 8 | 14 o9 7 4| 7 9 | o9 7 8 9 6
Immigrants
Suffer a lot of discrimination 22 14 28 20 15 25 23 20 23 33 24 21 16 22 21 18 20 18 28 22
Suffer some discrimination 32 32 3 38|30 34 35 32 31 29 32 32 32 33 30 33 30 34 32 28
TOTAL A LOT / SOME 54 46 63 58 45 59 58 52 54 62 56 53 48 55 51 51 50 52 60 50
Suffer a little discrimination 25 31 20 26|30 22 22 26 23 18 23 24 30 26 23 20 26 27 21 33
Are not discriminated against at all 14 18 11 12 | 18 10 12 14 14 6 13 16 16 13 16 21 17 11 12 9
TOTAL A LITTLE / NONE 39 49 31 38 48 32 34 40 37 24 36 40 46 39 39 41 43 38 33 42
Dontknow 8 | 6 6 3|7 8 7| 7 8 | 14 8 7 5| 7 9 | 7 7 10 7 8
Transsexuals
Suffer a lot of discrimination 20 13 26 29| 12 24 25 23 18 39 23 19 12 19 22 24 18 19 24 16
Suffer some discrimination 33 34 36 33 35 36 32 30 36 26 35 32 34 34 30 34 31 33 33 38
TOTAL A LOT / SOME 53 47 62 62 47 60 57 53 54 65 58 51 46 53 52 58 49 52 57 54
Suffer a little discrimination 25 27 23 22 25 24 25 23 26 13 24 27 27 24 25 20 27 26 23 25
Are not discriminated against at all 10 14 6 7 15 4 7 11 8 5 7 9 15 10 10 11 12 7 9 9
TOTAL A LITTLE / NONE 35 41 29 29 40 28 32 34 34 18 31 36 42 34 35 31 39 33 32 34
Don'tknow 12 | 11 10 9 |13 11 11| 13 12 |17 10 12 12| 12 13| 11 12 16 11 12
Muslims
Suffer a lot of discrimination 18 13 23 21 11 20 22 17 19 29 21 17 13 19 17 17 17 18 23 12
Suffer some discrimination 32 30 33 39|31 34 33 31 33 32 36 29 32 33 32 33 31 34 33 30
TOTAL A LOT / SOME 50 43 56 60 42 54 55 48 52 61 57 46 45 52 49 50 48 52 56 42
Suffer a little discrimination 25 29 22 24|31 23 24 25 25 17 22 28 28 26 23 22 27 26 20 35
Are not discriminated against at all 17 20 15 12 | 20 13 14 19 15 8 13 19 20 15 19 21 18 14 17 13
TOTAL A LITTLE / NONE 42 49 37 36 51 36 38 44 40 25 35 47 48 41 42 43 45 40 37 48
Dontknow 8 | 7 7 4| 7 9 6| 8 8 |15 8 7 6| 7 9 | 8 8 9 7 9
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female|18-24]25-39]40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1884 | 559 | 635] 119 | 594 | 494 | 425 | 921 963 227 | 480 | 645 | 532 | 1058 | 798 242 610 401 466 165
Unweighted Sample| 1884 517 | 621 | 133 | 541 | 506 | 446 | 911 973 157 | 447 | 777 | 503 | 1235 | 621 262 601 377 450 194
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Elderly people

Suffer a lot of discrimination 14 17 11 11| 16 11 10 11 17 8 6 17 21 13 16 15 15 13 15 12
Suffer some discrimination 31 29 37 29| 29 36 31 30 32 21 26 33 37 32 29 37 27 30 33 32
Suffer a little discrimination 35 36 35 43 | 36 37 38 36 34 42 41 32 30 35 34 27 39 37 31 38
Are not discriminated against at all 12 12 12 11 | 12 8 13 14 10 13 18 12 7 13 11 14 12 11 14 12

Don't know 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 8 7 17 9 6 4 7 8 7 7 9 7 6

Asian people
Suffer a lot of discrimination 11
Suffer some discrimination 33

Suffer a little discrimination 33
Are not discriminated against at all 15

Don't know

Gays and lesbians
Suffer a lot of discrimination 12
Suffer some discrimination 31

34 35 32
22 16

Suffer a little discrimination
Are not discriminated against at all 15 15

Don't know

Black people

Suffer a lot of discrimination
Suffer some discrimination 32

Suffer a little discrimination 36
Are not discriminated against at all 15

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female|18-24]25-39]40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1884 | 559 | 635 | 119 | 594 | 494 | 425 | 921 963 227 | 480 | 645 | 532 | 1058 | 798 242 610 401 466 165
Unweighted Sample| 1884 517 | 621 | 133 | 541 | 506 | 446 | 911 973 157 | 447 | 777 | 503 | 1235 | 621 262 601 377 450 194
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

White people

Suffer a lot of discrimination 12 13 11 6 16 10 8 14 11 10 9 15 14 11 15 12 12 14 14 9
Suffer some discrimination 20 25 17 16 25 17 17 17 22 7 17 23 23 19 21 22 21 19 19 17
Suffer a little discrimination 32 33 32 34|29 34 34 31 32 28 36 31 30 33 29 35 29 31 35 27
Are not discriminated against at all 29 24 32 41 | 24 29 34 30 27 40 29 25 28 31 26 26 31 28 26 38

Don't know 7 5 8 3 5 10 7 7 7 15 9 6 4 6 9 6 8 8 6 8

Working class people

Suffer a lot of discrimination 9
Suffer some discrimination 22

Suffer a little discrimination 34 35 42 | 32 37
Are not discriminated against at all 27 35 | 36 15

Don't know

Women

Suffer a lot of discrimination 5
Suffer some discrimination 24

Suffer a little discrimination 43
Are not discriminated against at all 22

Don't know

Christians

Suffer a lot of discrimination 10
Suffer some discrimination 18

Suffer a little discrimination 29
Are not discriminated against at all 34

Don't know 10

3 © 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Jews

Suffer a lot of discrimination
Suffer some discrimination

Suffer a little discrimination
Are not discriminated against at all

Don't know

People with ginger hair
Suffer a lot of discrimination
Suffer some discrimination

Suffer a little discrimination
Are not discriminated against at all

Don't know
People with regional accents

Suffer a lot of discrimination
Suffer some discrimination

Suffer a little discrimination
Are not discriminated against at all
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female|18-24]25-39]40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1884 | 559 | 635 | 119 | 594 | 494 | 425 | 921 963 227 | 480 | 645 | 532 | 1058 | 798 242 610 401 466 165
1884 517 | 621 | 133 | 541 | 506 | 446 | 911 973 157 | 447 | 777 | 503 | 1235 | 621 262 601 377 450 194
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 5 6 6 6 4 4 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 6 8 5 5 6 4
21 21 24 28| 20 22 23 21 21 20 18 23 23 20 21 24 18 23 24 17
37 30 | 38 42 35 36 38 35 41 35 37 38 37 28 41 35 38 40
24 27 | 26 19 28 26 23 19 25 25 26 26 23 27 26 22 21 28
12 9 10 13 10 11 12 19 12 12 9 11 13 13 10 15 11 11

32

38

32

36 27 31

33
34

37
27

39
27

35
31

Don't know
Atheists

Suffer a lot of discrimination
Suffer some discrimination

Suffer a little discrimination

Are not discriminated against at all

Don't know

© 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WwWWw.yougov.com




